

GAHC010055252021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2177/2021

JIMPI BORAH
W/O- SRI ANKUR SAIKIA, R/O- SANKARDEV PATH, NEAR K G NURSING
HOME, JAIL ROAD, DIST.- JORHAT, ASSAM, PIN- 785001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, EDUCATION
(ELEMENTARY) DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06

2:THE DIRECTOR
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH (SCERT)
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH
JORHAT CAMPUS
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001

4:HEM CHANDRA RABHA
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
SCERT
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-1

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR A D CHOUDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU

Linked Case : WP(C)/7626/2022

JIMPI BORAH

W/O SRI ANKUR SAIKIA R/O SANKARDEV PATH NEAR K G NURSING HOME
JAIL ROAD DIST. JORHAT ASSAM PIN-785001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI
PIN-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATION RESEARCH SCERT KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATION RESEARCH JORHAT CAMPUS
JORHAT ASSAM PIN-785001

Advocate for : MR. U K NAIR

Advocate for : SC

ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS

BEFORE

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

11.10.2023

Adjourned on the prayer of Mr. B Gogoi, learned counsel for the respondents in the SSA.

List on 09.11.2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant