

GAHC010242942022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7626/2022

JIMPI BORAH
W/O SRI ANKUR SAIKIA R/O SANKARDEV PATH NEAR K G NURSING
HOME JAIL ROAD DIST. JORHAT ASSAM PIN-785001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI,PIN-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATION RESEARCH SCERT KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATION RESEARCH JORHAT CAMPUS
JORHAT ASSAM PIN-78500

Advocate for the Petitioner : , MR. D CHOUDHURY,MR T CHAKRABORTY,MR J DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, SCERT, ASSAM

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2117/2025

JIMPI BORAH
W/O SRI ANKUR SAIKIA R/O SANKARDEV PATH NEAR K G NURSING HOME
JAIL ROAD DIST. JORHAT ASSAM PIN-785001

VERSUS

MUNINDRA KUMAR DAS AND ORS
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH (SCERT) KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI ASSAM 781019

2:PARASHMONI PHUKAN
STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
SAMAGURI
NAGAON
ASSAM 782140

3:MUKUT CH. BHUYAN

STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
SONITPUR
BISWANATH CHARIALI
ASSAM
784176

4:KHAIRUL ANAM BARBHUIYA

STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
CACHAR
UDHARBOND
DIST CACHAR
ASSAM
788030

5:TRIRANJAN TAID

STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
LAKHIMPUR
AZAD
DIST LAKHIMPUR
ASSAM 787031

6:LACHIT DINGHIA

STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
DIBRUGARH
CHABUA

BISHMILE
ASSAM
786184

7: PURUSHOTTAM PATHAK

STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
BARPETA
PO HOWLY WARD NO.3
DIST BARPETA
ASSAM 781316

8: DHULI DEKA
STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH (SCERT)
KAHILIPARA GUWAHATI ASSAM 781019

9: ANISAR RAHMAN BEPARI
STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
DHUBRI
GOLAKGANJ
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM 783334

10: LAKHYADHAR RABHA

STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
GOALPARA
GOLAKGANJ
DIST DHUBRI
ASSAM 783334

11: TIRTHA MAZUMDAR
STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH (SCERT) KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI ASSAM 781019

12: AJIT CHANDRA DAS

STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
MORIGAON
MORIGAON NAGAON ROAD
DIST MORIGAON
ASSAM 782105

13:JONALI MEDHI
STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
UPPER BORBHAG
KARIA DIST NALBARI ASSAM 781339

14:KRISHNA PRASAD SARMA
STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
DIMA HASAO
K.K ROAD
PO KALACHAND
MAIBANG
DIMA HASAO
ASSAM 788831

15:LALSIEM THANG LUNGTAU
STATISTICAL ASSISTANT
DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION AND TRAINING
KARIMGANJ
PO KALIGAN
DIST KARIMGANJ ASSAM 7887320

Advocate for : MR. D CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : MR. S BORAH appearing for MUNINDRA KUMAR DAS AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2177/2021

JIMPI BORAH
W/O- SRI ANKUR SAIKIA
R/O- SANKARDEV PATH
NEAR K G NURSING HOME
JAIL ROAD
DIST.- JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION (ELEMENTARY) DEPTT.
DISPUR
GHY-06

2:THE DIRECTOR
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH (SCERT)
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH
JORHAT CAMPUS
JORHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785001

4:HEM CHANDRA RABHA
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
SCERT
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GHY-19

Advocate for :
Advocate for : SC
ELEM. EDU appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

18.07.2025

It is submitted by the learned counsel at the bar that these writ petitions pertain to Civil Bench-II.

The Registry will accordingly verify the same and place them before the appropriate bench as per the roster.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant