

GAHC010242942022



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7626/2022

JIMPI BORAH
W/O SRI ANKUR SAIKIA R/O SANKARDEV PATH NEAR K G NURSING
HOME JAIL ROAD DIST. JORHAT ASSAM PIN-785001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 2 ORS
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
EDUCATION ELEMENTARY DEPTT. DISPUR GUWAHATI,PIN-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATION RESEARCH SCERT KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATION RESEARCH JORHAT CAMPUS
JORHAT ASSAM PIN-78500

Advocate for the Petitioner : , MR. D CHOUDHURY,MR T CHAKRABORTY,MR J DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, ELEM. EDU, SC, SCERT, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

Date : 23.10.2025

In view of the order passed today in I.A.(Civil)/2117/2025, allowing the impleadment of new

respondents, who are to be arrayed as respondents No. 4 to 18, the petitioner shall file amended cause title in two sets before the Registry of this Court within 3 (three) days. Thereafter, the Registry shall do the needful.

The amended cause title be also supplied to Mr. S. Bora, learned Standing Counsel, SCERT.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondents No. 4 to 18, returnable by 4 (four) weeks.

The petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon them by registered post with A/D within 1 (one) week.

List after 4 (four) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant